Mar. 15. 2013 3:41PM call c**700502353 03/15/2013**

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ASEMPCO
David B. Stott-Member, Betterway Tool Co.,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes R No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 4, 2013	Street Address: 400 Ann Arbor Rd., #202
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: <u>Plymouth</u>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: <u>MI</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>48170</u>
Other_Corrective Document	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
11/585,547	US 7,384, 188 B2
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes Mo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: David B. Stott Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
400 Ann Arbor Road., #202	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Plymouth	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48170	
Phone Number: <u>313-909-9095</u> Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:dstott@asempco.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Savel & At	2/22/13
David Stott Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	

I OF 4

700502353

PATENT REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0546

Form PTQ-1595 (Rep. 06-12)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
BECORDATION	
PATE PATE	ENTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David B. Stott-Member, Betterway Tool C	Name: ASEMPCO, LLC Co., Internal Address:
	- memar Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 4, 2013	Street Address: 400 Ann Arbor Rd., #202
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nar	ne City: Plymouth
Joint Research Agreement	State: MI
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 48170
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
4. Application or patent number(s):	- IAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Patent No.(s) US 7,184, 188 B2
Additional number	ers attached?
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David B. Stott	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	· · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Ann Arbor Road., #202	Enclosed
City: Plymouth	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48170	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Phone Number: 313-909-9095	*******
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Ny There 2000002 7191188
Email Address:dstott@asempco.com	Authorized UseBalame 40.1
	1/4/13
9. Signature: David B. A	Date
9. Signature: David B. G DAVID B. STOTT	Total number of pages including cover

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0547





January 4, 2013

I, <u>David Stott</u>, Member of Better Way Tool Company, LLC, do assign all rights of patent # US 7,184, 188 B2, to ASEMPCO, LLC, a Michigan Company, whose address is: 400 Ann Arbor Rd., #202, Plymouth, MI, 48170, for a sum of \$10.00.

David B. Stott

3 of 4